OP \$40.00 2949219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Idealab Holdings, L.L.C.		07/24/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X1 Discovery, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 W. Union Street	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949219	X1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-535-2757
Email: sylvia@idealab.com
Correspondent Name: Sylvia McPherson
Address Line 1: 130 W. Union Street

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia Goodstein
SIGNATURE:	/Marcia Goodstein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release_and_Payoff_Letter_-Idealab_X1D_07_24_19.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0819

July 24, 2019

General Release of Liens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RECORDED: 07/26/2019

Reference is hereby made to the Secured Note dated April 18, 2016 ("Note") in the amount of Three hundred thirty thousand dollars (\$330,000.00) in favor of Idealab and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed contemporaneously with the Note (collectively the "Loan Documents").

Idealab Holdings, LLC, on behalf of itself and its sole managing member Idealab (collectively, the "Lender") hereby acknowledges the full satisfaction of all amounts that were due and payable under the Note. The Lender also fully, absolutely and unconditionally releases and discharges the Company and its directors, officers, shareholders, employees, beneficiaries, successors and assigns from all liability of any nature that the Lender has, or hereafter can have, relating to or arising out of the Loan Documents.

Lender further agrees that all liens in any or all of the Company's assets ("Liens") under the Loan Documents, and all rights to have or receive any Lien under the Loan Documents, are terminated, released, relinquished, and discharged in full. Lender hereby agrees to take such actions as may be reasonably required to release, relinquish, discharge, terminate, any or all Liens filed in connection with the Loan Documents.

Sincerely,

IDEALAB HOLDINGS, LLC

By:______Name:Marcia Goodstein

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0820